SMD Type
www.kexin.com.cn 1
Diodes
Schottky Diodes
KBR10T45SP5
■ Features
 ● High current capability
 ● Ultra low forward voltage drop
 ● Low power loss, high efficiency
 ● High surge capability
 ● High ESD capability
 TO-277B Unit:mm
0.
17
2(
4.
35
)
0.
16
7(
4.
25
) 0.048(1.20)
0.039(1.00)
0.
13
6(
3
45
)
0.
12
8(
3
25
)
. .
0.
08
5(
2
15
)
0.
07
6(
1
95
)
. .
0.
08
3(
2
10
)
.
0.014(0.35)
0.009(0.25)
0.
05
2(
1.
30
)
0.
04
4(
1.
10
)
0.243(6. 15)
0.238(6 .05)
0.282(7.15)
0.269(6.85)
0.193(4.90)
0.181(4.60)
0.053(1.35)
0.045(1.15)
■ Absolute Maximum Ratings Ta = 25℃
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
 Recurrent Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM 45
 RMS Voltage VRMS 32
 DC Blocking Voltage VR 45
 Average Forward Rectified Current @ Tc = 100℃ IFAV 10
 Peak Forward Surge Current    @ 8.3ms IFSM 150
 Thermal Resistance Junction to Case RθJC 6.5 ℃/W
 Junction Temperature TJ 150
 Storage Temperature range Tstg  -55 to 150
A
℃
V
■ Electrical Characteristics Ta = 25℃
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
 Reverse breakdown voltage VR  IR= 100 uA 45
 IF= 5 A 0.45
 IF= 10 A
 VR=30 V ,TA =25°C 0.25
 VR=30 V ,TA =100°C 50
 Capacitance between terminals CT  VR= 0 V, f= 1 MHz  (Note.1) 700  pF
 Forward voltage VF
V
 Reverse voltage leakage current IR mA
Note.1. Measured at 1.0 MHz and applied reverse voltage of 4.0Vdc
0.6
SMD Type
Diodes
Schottky Diodes
KBR10T45SP5
■ Typical  Characterisitics
100
10
FIG.2-TYPICAL INSTANTANEOUS FORWARD
CHARACTERISTICS
0.70.5
TJ=25℃
Pulse Width=300μs
1% Duty Cycle
.3
1
.1
.1
INSTANEOUS FORWARD VOLTAGE,(V)
FIG.4-TYPICAL REVERSE
CHARACTERISTICS
IN
ST
A
N
EO
U
S
FO
R
W
A
R
D
C
U
R
R
EN
T,
(A
)
IN
ST
A
N
EO
U
S
R
EV
ER
SE
C
U
R
R
EN
T,
(m
A
)
10.0
FIG.1-TYPICAL FORWARD CURRENT
DERATING CURVE
15010050
8.3ms Single Half
Sine-Wave (JEDEC
Method)
CASE TEMPERTURE,(℃)
5.0
0
0
200
150
Single Phase Half Wave
60Hz Resistive or
inductive Load
A
V
ER
G
E
FO
R
W
A
R
D
R
EC
TI
FI
ED
 C
U
R
R
EN
T,
(A
)
NUMBER OF CYCLES AT 60Hz
10
100
50
0
0
PE
A
K
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 S
U
R
G
E
C
U
R
R
EN
T,
(A
)
200
FIG.3-MAXIMUN NON-REPETITIVE
FORWARD SURGE CURRENT
100
0.9
PERCENT OF RATED PEAK REVERSE
VOLTAGE,(%)
40200 60
.01
0.1
120 14010080
TJ=25℃
10
1.0
	1A.pdf
	2A.pdf